
Column1 SHB 1033 Stakeholders (Bill Language) Organization Name Email
1 WA Dept of Ecology Alli Kingfisher alli.kingfisher@ecy.wa.gov

2

Cities, including both small and large cities and cities 
located in urban and rural counties, which may be 
represented by an association that represents cities 
in Washington;

AWC: https://wacities.org 

Cities recommended by WORC Board members: Seattle 
Tacoma, Spokane, Ellensburg, Tri-cities, Port Angeles

Kate Kurtz, Seattle; 
Ron Jones, Olympia; 

Chris Averyt, Spokane;
Gena Jain, Kirkland;

Pete Rogalsky and Mark 
Chidester, City of Richland

Kate.Kurtz@seattle.gov  
Rjones@ci.olympia.wa.us     
caveryt@spokanecity.org 

EJain@kirklandwa.gov          
Progalsky@CI.RICHLAND.WA.US       

mchidester@CI.RICHLAND.WA.US 

3

Counties, including both small and large counties 
and urban and rural counties, which may be 
represented by an association that represents 
county solid waste managers in Washington;

WSAC: https://wsac.org

Counties recommended by WORC Board members: 
King, Pierce, Snohomish, Spokane, Thurston

 Travis Dutton, WSAC; 
Patti Stacey, Kittitas County;
 Ryan Dicks, Pierce County; 

Zonell Tateishi, Yakima County

 tdutton@wsac.org;
 patti.stacey@co.kittitas.wa.us; 

ryan.dicks@piercecountywa.gov; 
zonell.tateishi@co.yakima.wa.us

4
 Municipal collectors or companies that provide 
curbside organic materials management services 
under a municipal contract under RCW 35.21.120;

City of Tacoma
Lewis Griffith   
Dan Corum

lgriffit@cityoftacoma.org         
dcorum@cityoftacoma.org

5
A solid waste collection company regulated under 
chapter 81.77  RCW  that  provides  curbside  
organic  materials  collection services;

Republic Services Wendy Weiker wweiker@republicservices.com

6

(1) Three  organic  materials  management  facility  
operators, including at least one operator of a 
facility that does not currently accept compostable 
food service products and one operator of a facility 
that does currently accept such products;

Silver Springs Samantha Winkle Samantha.Winkle@WasteConnections.com

7

(2) Three  organic  materials  management  facility  
operators, including at least one operator of a 
facility that does not currently accept compostable 
food service products and one operator of a facility 
that does currently accept such products;

Cedar Grove Jay Blazey jayb@cgcompost.com

8

(3)Three  organic  materials  management  facility  
operators, including at least one operator of a 
facility that does not currently accept compostable 
food service products and one operator of a facility 
that does currently accept such products;

 Barr-Tech Scott Deatherage Scottd@barr-tech.net

9
A representative from an environmental nonprofit 
organization that specializes in waste and recycling 
issues;

Tilth Alliance Reingard Rieger ReingardRieger@tilthalliance.org

10
A representative from an environmental nonprofit 
organization that specializes in waste and recycling 
issues;

Zero Waste WA Heather Trim heather@zerowastewashington.org



11

 (1) Two manufacturers of compostable products, 
including at least one  manufacturer  of  
compostable  food  service  products  and  one 
manufacturer of compostable plastic food service 
products;

NatureWorks Shannon Pinc shannon_pinc@natureworksllc.com

12

(2) Two manufacturers of compostable products, 
including at least one  manufacturer  of  
compostable  food  service  products  and  one 
manufacturer of compostable plastic food service 
products;

Eco Products Jenny Slepian Jenny.Slepian@ecoproducts.com

13 One distributor of compostable food service 
products;

Sysco Brad Christie Brad.christie@sysco.com

14 A statewide general business trade association; Association of Washington Businesses Peter Godlewski PeterG@awb.org

15 A representative from a retail grocery association; NW Grocery Association
Amanda Dalton Pres and CEO 

and Brandon Houskeeper
Amanda@nwgrocery.org   

brandon@houskeeperpublicaffairs.com

16 (1) Two organizations that act as third-party 
certifiers of compostable products;

BPI Alex Truelove alexander@bpiworld.org

17 (2) Two organizations that act as third-party 
certifiers of compostable products;

Compost Manufacturing Alliance (CMA) Janet Thoman Janet@composterapproved.com

18 The department of agriculture; Washington State Department of Agriculture Amy Clow Aclow@agr.wa.gov

19 (1) Two associations focused on organic materials 
recycling or composting; and

Washington Organic Reycling Council Liv Johansson Liv.Johansson@Zoo.org

20 (2) Two associations focused on organic materials 
recycling or composting; and

Washington Refuse and Recycling Association Rod Whittaker rod@wrra.org

21 A statewide organization representing hospitality 
businesses.

Washington Hospitality Association Samantha Louderback samanthal@wahospitality.org

22

The  director  must  invite  participation  on  the 
stakeholder advisory committee from any federally 
recognized Indian tribe that expresses interest in 
participation to the department prior to September 
1, 2023.

Please use the Tribal Chair and DNR Director contact list 
on the Tribal SharePoint page Tribal Relations - Home. 
http://teams/sites/EXEC/tribal/SitePages/Home.aspx 

Yakima: Phil Rigdon - Tribal 
Leader                                      

Skokomish: Dave Herrera - 
Tribal Mgr &  Charles Guy 

Miller - Tribal Leader      
Colville: Rodney Cawston - 
Tribal Dir                  Tulalip: 

Kurt Nelson - Tribal Dir

phil.rigdon@yakama.com (bounced back)     
dherrera@skokomish.org     

rodney.cawston.env@colvilletribes.com   Knelson@tulaliptribes-
nsn.gov


